
General information about company

Scrip code 544061

NSE Symbol AZAD

MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED

ISIN INE02IJ01035

Name of the company Azad Engineering Limited

Whether company is SME No

Class of Security Equity Shares

Type of report Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) 30-06-2025

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)? No
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Declaration

Sr.
No. Particular Yes/No Promoter and Promoter

Group
Public

shareholder
Non Promoter- Non

Public

1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No No

2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No No No No

3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No

4 Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding? No No No No

5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts
are issued? No No No No

6 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? Yes Yes No No

7 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Pledged"? Yes Yes

8 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Non-Disposal
Undertaking"? Yes Yes

9 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of
Pledge or NDU, if any? No No

10 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No No No No

11 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? No

7/21/25, 4:03 PM Website.html

file:///D:/DESKTOP/Website.html 2/16



Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular Approved limits (%) Limits utilized (%)

As on shareholding date 100 16.4

As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100 14.51

As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100 10.24

As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100 10.01

As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100 10.42
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Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category
(I)

Category
of
shareholder
(II)

Nos. Of
shareholders
(III)

No. of
fully paid
up equity
shares
held (IV)

No.
Of
Partly
paid-
up
equity
shares
held
(V)

No. Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
(VI)

Total nos.
shares
held
(VII) =
(IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per
SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each
class of securities (IX)

No. Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(XA)

No. of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No. Of
Outstanding
ESOP
Granted
(XC)

No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total as a
% of
(A+B+C)

Class
eg:X

Class
eg:Y Total

(A)

Promoter
&
Promoter
Group

9 35789905 35789905 55.42 35789905 35789905 55.42

(B) Public 127683 28791838 28791838 44.58 28791838 28791838 44.58

(C)
Non
Promoter-
Non Public

(C1)
Shares
underlying
DRs

(C2)

Shares held
by
Employee
Trusts

Total 127692 64581743 64581743 100 64581743 64581743 100
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Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category
(I)

Category
of
shareholder
(II)

Shareholding
, as a %
assuming
full
conversion
of
convertible
securities (
as a
percentage
of diluted
share
capital)
(XII)=
(VII)+(X) As
a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of
Locked in shares
(XIII)

Number of
Shares
pledged
(XIV)

Non-Disposal
Undertaking
(XV)

Other
encumbrances,
if any (XVI)

Total Number of
Shares
encumbered
(XVII) =
(XIV+XV+XVI)

Number of
equity shares
held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Sub-categorization of shares

No. (a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No. (a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held (b)

No. (a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held
(b)

Sub-
category
(i)

Sub-
category
(ii)

Sub-
categor
(iii)

(A)

Promoter
&
Promoter
Group

55.42 11827600 33.05 63 0 297300 0.83 297363 0.83 35789905

(B) Public 44.58 28791838 0 0 0

(C)
Non
Promoter-
Non Public

(C1)
Shares
underlying
DRs

(C2)

Shares held
by
Employee
Trusts

Total 100 11827600 18.31 63 0 297300 0.46 297363 0.46 64581743 0 0 0
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Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr. No.
Category &
Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Nos. Of
shareholders
(III)

No. of
fully paid
up equity
shares
held (IV)

No.
Of
Partly
paid-
up
equity
shares
held
(V)

No. Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
(VI)

Total nos.
shares
held
(VII) =
(IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per
SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in
each class of securities (IX)

No. Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(XA)

No. of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No. O
Outst
ESOP
Grant
(XC)

No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total
as a %
of
Total
Voting
rightsClass eg:

X
Class
eg:Y Total

A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family 9 35789905 35789905 55.42 35789905 35789905 55.42

Sub-Total
(A)(1) 9 35789905 35789905 55.42 35789905 35789905 55.42

(2) Foreign

Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and
Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)
(2)

9 35789905 35789905 55.42 35789905 35789905 55.42

B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

(1) Institutions (Domestic)

(a) Mutual Funds 13 5157048 5157048 7.99 5157048 5157048 7.99

(c) Alternate
Investment Funds 6 104230 104230 0.16 104230 104230 0.16

(e) Insurance
Companies 2 491420 491420 0.76 491420 491420 0.76

Sub-Total
(B)(1) 21 5752698 5752698 8.91 5752698 5752698 8.91

(2) Institutions (Foreign)

(d)
Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category I

72 9433000 9433000 14.61 9433000 9433000 14.61

(e)
Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category II

8 997965 997965 1.55 997965 997965 1.55

Sub-Total
(B)(2) 80 10430965 10430965 16.15 10430965 10430965 16.15

(3) Central Government / State Government(s)

(4) Non-institutions

(g)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs

122999 7404561 7404561 11.47 7404561 7404561 11.47

(h)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

17 3033269 3033269 4.7 3033269 3033269 4.7

(i) Non Resident
Indians (NRIs) 1710 708035 708035 1.1 708035 708035 1.1

(l) Bodies Corporate 458 1001992 1001992 1.55 1001992 1001992 1.55

(m) Any Other
(specify) 2398 460318 460318 0.71 460318 460318 0.71

Sub-Total
(B)(4) 127582 12608175 12608175 19.52 12608175 12608175 19.52

Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+
(B)(2)+(B)
(3)+(B)(4)

127683 28791838 28791838 44.58 28791838 28791838 44.58

C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Total (
A+B+C2 ) 127692 64581743 64581743 100 64581743 64581743 100
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Total
(A+B+C ) 127692 64581743 64581743 100 64581743 64581743 100
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Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr. No.
Category &
Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Shareholding
, as a %
assuming
full
conversion
of
convertible
securities (
as a
percentage
of diluted
share
capital)
(XII)=
(VII)+(X) As
a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of
Locked in shares
(XIII)

Number of
Shares
pledged
(XIV)

Non-Disposal
Undertaking
(XV)

Other
encumbrances,
if any (XVI)

Total Number of
Shares
encumbered
(XVII) =
(XIV+XV+XVI)

Number of
equity shares
held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Sub-categorizatio

No. (a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No. (a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held (b)

No. (a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held
(b)

Sub-
category
(i)

Sub-
categor
(ii)

A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family 55.42 11827600 33.05 63 0 297300 0.83 297363 0.83 35789905

Sub-Total
(A)(1) 55.42 11827600 33.05 63 0 297300 0.83 297363 0.83 35789905

(2) Foreign

Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and
Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)
(2)

55.42 11827600 33.05 63 0 297300 0.83 297363 0.83 35789905

B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

(1) Institutions (Domestic)

(a) Mutual Funds 7.99 5157048 0 0

(c) Alternate
Investment Funds 0.16 104230 0 0

(e) Insurance
Companies 0.76 491420 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(1) 8.91 5752698 0 0

(2) Institutions (Foreign)

(d)
Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category I

14.61 9433000 0 0

(e)
Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category II

1.55 997965 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(2) 16.15 10430965 0 0

(3) Central Government / State Government(s)

(4) Non-institutions

(g)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs

11.47 7404561 0 0

(h)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

4.7 3033269 0 0

(i) Non Resident
Indians (NRIs) 1.1 708035 0 0

(l) Bodies Corporate 1.55 1001992 0 0

(m) Any Other
(specify) 0.71 460318 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(4) 19.52 12608175 0 0
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Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+
(B)(2)+(B)
(3)+(B)(4)

44.58 28791838 0 0

C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Total (
A+B+C2 ) 100 11827600 18.31 64581743

Total
(A+B+C ) 100 11827600 18.31 63 0 297300 0.46 297363 0.46 64581743
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Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

JYOTI
CHOPDAR . AMIT WALIA DEEPAK

CHOPDAR
CHOPDAR
KARTIK

BABITA SHRIPALSINGH
SULHYAN

SATWIK
CHOPDAR ELLA WALIA

PAN (II) AMZPC0715B AASPW2568B AEOPC4321G GCVPK2037Q AWJPS5469E CPJPC2071M ACLPW4697A

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

144000 5332 11820 297300 12000 148650 6000

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

144000 5332 11820 297300 12000 148650 6000

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.22 0.01 0.02 0.46 0.02 0.23 0.01

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X 144000 5332 11820 297300 12000 148650 6000

Total 144000 5332 11820 297300 12000 148650 6000

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0.22 0.01 0.02 0.46 0.02 0.23 0.01

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

144000 5332 11820 297300 12000 148650 6000

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0.22 0.01 0.02 0.46 0.02 0.23 0.01

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Shares pledged (XIV)

No. (a) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Non-Disposal Undertaking (XV)

No. (a) 0 0 0 297300 0 0 0

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0 100 0 0 0

Total Number of Shares encumbered (XVII) = (XIV+XV+XVI)

No. (a) 0 0 0 297300 0 0 0

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0 100 0 0 0

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

144000 5332 11820 297300 12000 148650 6000

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter Group Promoter
Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter

Group
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Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No. 8 9

Name of the
Shareholders (I) RAKESH CHOPDAR . SUNITA WALIA . Click here to go back

PAN (II) ACVPC8567D AAHPW4012B Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

35162553 2250 35789905

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

35162553 2250 35789905

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

54.45 0 55.42

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X 35162553 2250 35789905

Total 35162553 2250 35789905

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 54.45 0 55.42

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

35162553 2250 35789905

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

54.45 0 55.42

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 11827600 0 11827600

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 33.64 0 33.05

Number of Shares pledged (XIV)

No. (a) 0 63 63

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 2.8 0

Non-Disposal Undertaking (XV)

No. (a) 0 0 297300

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 0 0.83

Total Number of Shares encumbered (XVII) = (XIV+XV+XVI)

No. (a) 0 63 297363

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0 2.8 0.83

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

35162553 2250 35789905

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter Promoter Group
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Mutual Funds

Sr. No. 1 2

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

ICICI PRUDENTIAL BALANCED ADVANTAGE
FUND

KOTAK INFRASTRUCTURE & ECONOMIC REFORM
FUND

Click here to go
back

PAN (II) AAAAI0038F AAATK4475F Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

2988768 789539 3778307

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

2988768 789539 3778307

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

4.63 1.22 5.85

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 2988768 789539 3778307

Total 2988768 789539 3778307

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 4.63 1.22 5.85

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

2988768 789539 3778307

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

4.63 1.22 5.85

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

2988768 789539 3778307

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 0
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Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I

Sr. No. 1 2 3 4 5 6

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

NOMURA INDIA
INVESTMENT
FUND MOTHER
FUND

ABU DHABI
INVESTMENT
AUTHORITY -
MONSOON

THE NOMURA
TRUST AND
BANKING CO., LTD
AS THE TRUST

NOMURA FUNDS
IRELAND PUBLIC
LIMITED
COMPANY- NOMUR

TREE LINE ASIA
MASTER FUND
(SINGAPORE) PTE
LTD

ASHOKA
WHITEOAK ICAV -
ASHOKA
WHITEOAK INDIA
OPPOR

PAN (II) AAAAN3240L AAACA4380N AABTT6636L AACCN4128R AACCT7878C AAFCI0605M

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

1563604 1763446 670272 709151 900000 708373

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

1563604 1763446 670272 709151 900000 708373

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

2.42 2.73 1.04 1.1 1.39 1.1

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 1563604 1563604 670272 709151 900000 708373

Total 1563604 1563604 670272 709151 900000 708373

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 2.42 2.42 1.04 1.1 1.39 1.1

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

1563604 1763446 670272 709151 900000 708373

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

2.42 2.73 1.04 1.1 1.39 1.1

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

1563604 1763446 670272 709151 900000 708373

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I

Sr. No.

Name of the
Shareholders (I) Click here to go back

PAN (II) Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

6314846

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

6314846

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

9.78

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 6115004

Total 6115004

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 9.47

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

6314846

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

9.78

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

6314846

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0

Sub-category (ii) 0

Sub-category (iii) 0
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Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 1 2 3

Category Clearing Members HUF Trusts

Category / More
than 1 percentage Category Category Category

Name of the
Shareholders (I) Click here to go back

PAN (II) Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 2 2391 5 2398

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

83 458338 1897 460318

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

83 458338 1897 460318

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0 0.71 0 0.71

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 83 458338 1897 460318

Total 83 458338 1897 460318

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0 0.71 0 0.71

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

83 458338 1897 460318

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0 0.71 0 0.71

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

83 458338 1897 460318

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 0 0
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